FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ARe 7-3+98

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

08-04-1998

Atron. 1/ 27 6C		. .
MRD 4-27-98 10	0782992	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Haudiliarks:		ginal docu ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	The second secon
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document 10 # 100702040	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	The second secon
Reel # Frame #	x Other Release of	Trademark Collateral
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	C.Xecution Date
Name BNY Financial Corporation	ton 141 (de compositores en 181 (des la compositore de compositores de compos	Month Day Year 01 28 1998
Formerly		Name of the Control o
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on a New York Corpo	ration
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name Precision Standard, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	ar salam na salam na da ar salam na da ar salam na salam	
1200 7 /7:1 1	- /.00	
Address (line 1) 1200 East 47th Avenue, Suite	e 400	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Denver	Colorado	80239
City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited PartnerShip	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
XX Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on a Colorado corp	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
	oom oom olimi	
5/04/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000098 1946575		
L FC:481 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment 2 Washington Documents.

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 603/62	7-5231
Name Daniel S. Coolidge,	Esquire	
Address (line 1) Sheehan Phinney Bass	+ Green	
Address (line 2) 1000 Elm Street		
Address (line 3) Manchester, NH 0310	1	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documer	# [
Trademark Application Number(s)	has an accounted	rk if additional numbers attached
	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	• • •
Trademark Application Numbe	r(s) Registration 1,946,575	Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00
	osed KX Deposit Account	7-70.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and corre original document. Charges to deposit account	
Marla J. Snow	Was a Street	4/23/98

Name of Person Signing

Date Signed

Signature

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Pursuant to a certain Trademark Assignment of Security Agreement, (the "Agreement") between Precision Standard, Inc., a Colorado corporation with offices at 2112 Business Center Drive, Irvine, CA 92715 ("Borrower"), and BNY Financial Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, NY, NY 10104 (the "Lender"), the Lender hereby acknowledges that the security interest created by the Agreement in the Trademark "Hayes Targets" (Class 28) registration number 1,946,575 (including any goodwill associated therewith and any proceeds arising therefrom) only, have been extinguished, ceased, released and terminated.

Accordingly, the Security Interest recorded on August 27, 1997 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1625 Frame 0451 with respect only to "Hayes Targets" (Class 28) registration number 1,946,575 (including any goodwill associated therewith and any proceeds arising therefrom) is hereby released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Trademark Collateral as of the 28th day of January, 1998.

BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION
By
Title:

TRADEMAR®4\4 REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0575



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 20, 1998

PTAS

SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN DANIEL S. COOLIDGE 1000 ELM STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101



RECEIVED JUL 27 1998

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100702040

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0576 SHEEF AND PHINNEY
BASES
GREEN
EXOLUSION AND A
ASSOCIATION

Writer's Direct Dial (603) 627-8270 msnow@sheehan.com

July 29, 1998



10.00 Er si Seri -P.O. Box (2011 Mayo (4) - si New Hay per ret 03 (13) 5.71 FAX 005 6.75 1-24 (013-668-0.50)

Hydrota, Pr. (1)
St. (1) - 23
Aorthodol (1)
New Heav Product
(0380) - 8 66
FAV 603 (1/3) - 76
603 (1/3) - 7

F40 No Reie Mey Circle Survey (1941) Contact spin New Hastiss and 03 80 (1988) (A v 608 2 4 (1988) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Ste 320 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Document ID No.: 100702040

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the corrected Recordation Sheet for trademark number 1,946,575 for the release of trademark collateral.

Sincerely,

Marla J. Snow

Intellectual Property Paralegal

MJS

RECORDED: 04/27/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0577